PROJECT NAME : Vitamin F forte

FORMULA NAME : SOS Natural Hair Qil
TRIAL CODE : 950.002.01

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase Material Name
A Myritol 318 MB
A Tegosoft AC MB
A LexFeel Natural
A Carrot Oil CLR
A Vitamin F forte
A Dermofeel Toco 70 non GMO

Operating instructions

Mixed INCI
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride
Isoamyl Cocoate
Heptyl Undecylenate
Glycine Soja (Soybean) Qil
Daucus Carota Sativa (Carrot) Root Extract

Beta-Carotene
Tocopherol

Linoleic Acid
Linolenic Acid

Tocopherol
Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil

Operating Instructions

Mix the ingredients in the given order and stir until uniform.

Directions for use:

BASF
Evonik
INOLEX

CLR

CLR

Evonik

Supplier

After the shampoo or treatment, spray evenly 6 — 8 pumps onto towel dried hair. Rinsing is not necessary.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com

% Material
55.50
20.00
20.00

0.50

3.00

1.00

100.00



