

## FORMULA NAME : SOS Natural Hair Oil TRIAL CODE : 950.002.01

## Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase	Material Name	Mixed INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Myritol 318 MB	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	BASF	55.50
A	Tegosoft AC MB	Isoamyl Cocoate	Evonik	20.00
A	LexFeel Natural	Heptyl Undecylenate	INOLEX	20.00
A	Carrot Oil CLR	Glycine Soja (Soybean) Oil Daucus Carota Sativa (Carrot) Root Extract Beta-Carotene Tocopherol	CLR	0.50
A	Vitamin F forte	Linoleic Acid Linolenic Acid	CLR	3.00
A	Dermofeel Toco 70 non GMO	Tocopherol Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil	Evonik	1.00
				100.00

## **Operating instructions**

**Operating Instructions** 

Mix the ingredients in the given order and stir until uniform.

Directions for use:

After the shampoo or treatment, spray evenly 6 – 8 pumps onto towel dried hair. Rinsing is not necessary.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com